
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18016493 PCN Date: 21OCT18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
GRACE INERTIA CONNECTOR 2.5 ON TAPE HDR TIN VERSION

Description of Changes 
The foam will be replaced by corrugated baffle for GI2.5 on tape header package.
Other attachments: 
Changing illustration

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.The foam cannot be purchased in the future for shortage. So we planned to change package from foam to corrugated baffle. Corrugated baffle can 
provide better operation. Both corrugated baffle and foam can pass drop test. So corrugated baffle can provide enough protection. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01JAN2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01JUN2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

222325461 NO
322325461 NO
422325461 NO
517470722 NO
517470723 NO
517470725 NO
522325461 NO
617470722 NO
617470726 NO
622325461 NO
717470724 NO
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